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Congressional Candidate Table 8d

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Contributions and Loans from the Candidate
January 1, 1993 - June 30, 1994

Candidate Name
FONTENOT, EUGENE JOSEPH
OWEN, CHARLES L
FRAZIER, WILLIAM G
STEIL, GLENN D
SPRIK, DALE ROBERT
MAXFIELD, MICHAEL G
BYINGTON, MARGARET E (MARGE)
BONO, SONNY
HALL, BOBBY RAY
BUCHERT, JAY
BUCHA, PAUL W
WHORLEY, JOHN FRANK JR
MEHIEL, DENNIS
SCHUSTER, ROBERT PARKS
PARK, CAROLE ROPER
O'CONNELL, JAMES J
HARRELL, ROBERT WILLIAM
EVANS, LISBETH C
NEUBAUER, JEFF
LYNN, ALBERT
RICHARDSON, STEVE
DAVIS, LINCOLN EDWARD
HOOVER, M ANDREW
MURPHY, ARTHUR J JR
ROSE, MICHAEL T
ASH, STAN
MCCONNELL, MARY ANN
DURAND, H WHITNEY
DICARLO, DAVID C
SANFORD, MARSHALL
HOMER, THOMAS J
SHIN, PAULL
FOX, GRANT MONCRIEF
MASCARA, FRANK R
ERNST, ROBERT JOSEPH llI
KELLY, SUE
STEPHENS, G DOUGLAS
BENNIE, ROBERT RAY JR
ESPY, HENRY W
JORDAN, CAROLE JEAN
LYNCH, JUDITH M
PEARSON, MAIDA
PRATHER, JOSEPH WAYNE
GORMLEY, WILLIAM L
DOUGLASS, RICHARD BROOKS
DELANO, JON
MOORE, THOMAS L
DINICOLA, RONALD A
WHEELER, WILLIAM R (BILL) JR
PATMAN, CARRIN F

State District

TX
KY
IN
Mi
Mi
Mi
Mi
CA
NC
OH
NY
TN
NY
wy
MO
IL
SC
NC
Wi
NY
MS
TN
TN
PA
SC
OR
PA
TN
PA
SC
IL
WA
MS
PA
CA
NY
IL
KS
MS
FL
PA
TN
KY
NJ
OK
PA
SC
PA
MS
TX

25
03
02
03
03
03
03
44
02
02
19
04
19
00
05
11
01
05
01
19
02
04
04
18
01
05
21
03
21
01
18
02
01
20
17
19
18
02
02
15
21
07
02
02
06
18
03
21
01
25

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/  Contributions and Loans
Challenger/Open From the Candidate
Open $ 1,850,000
Open $ 808,066
Open $ 616,437
Open $ 429,212
Open $ 356,852
Open $ 343,178
Open $ 302,038
Open $ 285,000
Open $ 272,869
Open $ 272,480
Open $ 250,000
Open $ 247,225
Open $ 239,909
Open $ 223,213
Open $ 176,133
Open $ 163,482
Open $ 163,178
Open $ 154,500
Open $ 143,108
Open $ 126,000
Open $ 125,000
Open $ 114,958
Open $ 114,214
Open $ 113,850
Open $ 109,593
Open $ 106,456
Open $ 105,025
Open $ 101,600
Open $ 101,593
Open $ 100,000
Open $ 100,000
Open $ 92,000
Open $ 91,354
Open $ 91,000
Open $ 90,420
Open $ 89,544
Open $ 84,483
Open $ 75,000
Open $ 75,000
Open $ 73,000
Open $ 72,390
Open $ 70,000
Open $ 70,000
Open $ 68,000
Open $ 67,900
Open $ 65,000
Open $ 65,000
Open $ 63,372
Open $ 62,022
Open $ 62,000



